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: RECEIVED
bviie o i TS JUN 2 4 1982
DEPARTMENT OF MINES %&IEERTGMAEET%XE&%“

| Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO #HE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE_ June 18, 1982
Surface Owner_ Orville W. Bell Company__Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Address_ Daybrook Road, Fairview, WV 26570 Address_ Rt. 1, Box 144, Fairview, WV 26570
Mineral Owner__o€€e _attached sheet Farm_J. G. Conaway Acres 00

Location (waters).Branch of Bennifield Prong

Addre

Coal Qwner___See attached sheet Well No._l_(EACC-F1-468) Elevation_1483.84"'
Addre# District__Clay County Monongalia
Coal (?peramr Eastern Associated Coal Corp. Quadrangle_Grant Town, 7%'

Addr&#Rt. 1, Box 144, Fairview, WV 26570

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEresy INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED _William Blosser

APPROVED FOR _redrilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS HAY COMNENCED BY 7 g ADDRESS P.0. Box 1028, Colfax, WV 26566
: . —3-8-82
Y\%j PHONE 363-9105

\
GENT@MEN:

The |undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thPreto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 19 by

‘ made to and recorded on the day of

T
|

19._..tin County, Book Page

NEW WELL _______ DRILL DEEPER —XXXX REDRILL ———— FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
___I‘_DIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The “enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have b#en notified as of the above date.

The|above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coall owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

| Very truly youxss, & 1"
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL : S LY \1&3 AN
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign /Kme) = o;e-rmr \
_ Easteyn Assoclated Coal Corp.
WEST *IIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND ~ﬁNo—f"ﬁg:n Division Complex, Rt. 1, Box 144
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addfress Street
P. 0./ BOX 879 el e i
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 - Well Operator —falrview. WV_26570
AC-304 - 292-6331
| 05/10/2024
‘ State
|
‘éECTION 3....If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issuc to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BORD 47-G61-0698 RED. PERMIT NUMBER ,’% o




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO _XX¥X RE-DRILL _____ DEEPEN ___ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT: john A. Veitch

NAME___Chisler Brothers NAME Eastern Associated Coal Corp.

ADDRESS Pentress, WV ADDRESS Rt. 1, Box 144, Fairview, WV 26570

TELEPHONE _(304)_879-5511 . TELEPHONE _(304) 449-1911, ext. 250 .. _ _.

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2363 ft. ROTARY - . = CABLE TooLs XXX _ __

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Big Injun

TYPE OF WELL: OIL_XXXX _ GAS COMB. _______ STORAGE ______ DISPOSAL ______
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD _  _ _ OTHER _____ _

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
(See attached plugging permit application)

CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LIFT IN CEMENT EIFL R
SIZL DRILLING WLt OR SACKS  cuBle 1

20 - 16
13 -10
9 -5/8
8 -5/8
1

5%

4 A

3 st gorl.slop: - o L
2 ' A Yoo Sdrtom '~

Liners e Pert. Top i
Pert. Bottom

———— e

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS___._ _FEET ____ ~—~ _ SALT WATER _ - FEET. ...-tsgid-

APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _Pittsburgh Seam, 912 feet ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? YES __ BY WHOM? EACC-Federal No. 1 Mine

TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1. SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond relcase. Inspector to be notilied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is Lo be issued within Len days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for Eastern Associated Coal Company, Owner or Opecrator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the __Easr.ﬁrn_As_sgm*ted_ Coal Company have no objections to said well being Qiﬁé; Q[Z}QZécation,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Sl
i

I'or Coal Company

En 01 neer
Otficial Title




Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Koppers Building

%
"J EﬂSte[" Gual Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
Northern Division Complex
Rt. 1, Box 144
Fairview, WV 26570

NOTS: Listed below are the coal owners of the Federal No. 1 Mine.

CampﬂRun Land Company
RECRIVED

2900 Grant Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
JUN 24 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Consol Land Development Company

Consol Plaza
Pittsburgh, PA 15241

05/10/2024
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Date _ Juyne 15, 1982
Well No._ RACC-F1-168

| APTI No. ¢ &= 061
Stacte wsunty

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
‘ OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

anpuny Name Eastern Associated Coal CorpResignated Agent John A, Veitch i
Same B

Address  _Rt, 1, Box 1L, Fairview, WV 2657@dress
Telephone _(304) hhg-:gjjl ext., 250 Telephone game
Landowner . Orville W, Bell Soil Cons. District Monongahela

JRevegetn:ion to be carried out by _ EACC (Azent
%:‘. )

This plan has been reveiwed by SCD. All corypecgions

‘and additions become a part of this plan. _/~-22Z2-%72 — g,é

\ (Date) Axent)

Location

1 Access Road

ructure Ditch Relief Culvert (a)
acing 200 feet

ge Ref. Manual 1:8

(B)

ructure

acing
ge Ref. Manual

ructure (C)

acing
ge Ref. Manual

WL WKL o uw v oY ow

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired 1f necessarv.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked.

Structure Interceptor Channel ‘!l -

Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual1:11 & 1:1L

Structure Sedimentation Basin (I’
Material Soil
Page Ref. Manual1:20 & 1:22 :

RECEIVED

Structure
Material
Page Ref. Manual JUN 2 4 1982
ND GAS DIVISION
A1l brush and smalf&% FMENT OF MINES

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.
Revegetation

Treatment Area [

Lime 2.0Tons/acre
‘or correct to pH 6.5
ertilizer lbs/acre

(10-20-20 or equxva}ent)
lch_Hay 2 _OTons/Acre

Seed” Redt lbs/acre

Kv. 31 Tall ﬂeanne__ls‘zlbs/acre
Creeping Red Fescue 20.Qlbs/acre

e Grass 15.0 1lbs/acre

Jlnocu

bacterium.

'Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

GI)Well Site

Access Road

- Rye Grass

ate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Treatment Area II

Lime 2 0Tons. Acr:
or correct to pH [ 5

Fertilizer 1000 Lbs/ac:.
(10-2Z0-2Z0 or equivalent)

Mulch_ﬂhy 25 Tons/ Ac
Seed*_Redtop L. 81lbs/acr:
Ky._31 Tall Fescne js zlbs/agr-
Creeping Red Fescme 20.010s/avce '
15.0 1bs/acre

Quadrangle Grant Town 72"

1AE INTERIOR
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|

'ﬂ'(’\:§§§§§§v\* -3(*

i Nk I+ )

El
—
-
=
o)

| DAYBROOK 3.1 Ml.

ST
N\

=
7 AR
% 5)

121307 05/10/2024
= N— g — -
,?\,\4 = NS




Pl S TCIRNR NI WPS S WA ISR 1. .

well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry —v—2—~ DLIeT gian =a-ianoe
Road — = — — Svring QO—
Existing Fence —x —— X— Wet Spot ::
Planned Pence ~— "~ ¢ "% Ruilding BB
Stream—, -~ =’ S e, Drain xip‘———:}——)_—{}———ﬁ—
Open Ditch — .- —— > i waterway C=- ST I

existing access rnad, roads to be constructed,

Sketch to include well location,
ctures numbered CI lettered to correspond

wellsite, drilling pits and necessary stru
with first part of this plan.

Include all natural drainage.

mment .
S R
05/10/2024
e o o
R
S Whiress Phone Number
e Py e I O SR cnndineg for one growliny $€dso



| é '.5/15/82 . JRECCEHWE

JUN 2 4 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

June , 1982,

THIS AGREEMENT, Made this 16th day of
by and between ORVILLE W. BELL and JOSEPHINE F. BELL, his
Wife (hereinafter "Owners") and EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP.,

é West Virginia corporation (hereinafter "Eastern");

WHEREAS, Owners hold title to a 28.654 acre, more or less,

#ract of surface land located on West Virginia Route 27-1
|

ﬁn Clay District, Monongalia County, West Virginia; and

|

WHEREAS, Eastern desires to acquire the necessary rights

fto go on to Owners' tract in order to plug Well No. F-1-468

fand Owners are willing to grant said rights.

|
WITNESSETH, THEREFORE, that for and in consideration of

fthe premises and other good and valuable consideration, Owners

Sand Eastern hereby agree as follows:

| .
1. Eastern shall pay Owners the sum of Five Hundred

Dollars ($500.00) as consideration for all of the various rights

| granted hereunder by Owners, and Owners hereby acknowledge

' the receipt and sufficiency thereof. Said consideration

is the only payment which shall be made by Eastern to Owners

hereunder.

| 2. Owners hereby grant Eastern the following rights

over Owners' tract which are convenient or necessary for

' plugging Well No. F-1-468.
A. The right of ingress, egress and regress for men

and equipment over and upon Owners' tract from

| . . .
West Virginia Route 27-1 as shown on the

entitled "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a

part hereof.
05/10/2024




B. The right to use such surface land as is necessary
and convenient for plugging Well No. F-1-468.

C. The right to construct, rework and regrade the
road and the well site as required.

D. It is understood and agreed by Owners that Eastern
shall have the right to cut, remove and dispose of
all timber on the access road and the well plugging
site, and that such right is granted by Owners to
Eastern, along with the other rights listed above,
in exchange for the consideration stated above.

3. Eastern hereby agrees to reclaim the access road and

‘the well plugging site after the com?letion of plugging.
Reclamation shall include, as needed, regrading, seeding and
mulching in accordance with Eastern's permit and as required

by law. No differenct reclamation program or schedule shall

be aéreed to between Eastern and Owhers. Upon the written
request of Owners and to the extent that it is allowable under
federal, state and local law and does not extend or increase

any of Eastern's obligations, Eastern shall leave unreclaimed all
or part of the access road constructed hereunder. Owners' written
request must be received by Eastern within thirty (30) days

after Eastern notifies Owners that all construction work

has been completed. The right of way for the access road

will be no more than 100 feet wide and the well plugging site

will be no more than 400 feet square. Eastern's representatives

05/10/2024




will monitor all work to insure that all work is confined within

the designated areas.

The rights granted herein shall continue for so

4.
lbng as required for plugging Well No. F-1-468 and completing

reclamation.
This Agreement shall be interpreted and governed by

D

ﬁhe laws of the state of West_Virginié.
|

|
Agreement as of the day and year first above written.
|

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

-

4
7/

‘ SN ,
) Vs “f
(o L V- ped’
Orville W. Bell

| ” S :’ 7
‘\ CAAL LD pln 7> /),.L,l’ {
. Josephine F. Bell

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP.

ATTEST: y

By
Senior Vice President

This document was prepared by:
Eastern Associated Coal Corp.

1728 Koppers Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

_3._
05/10/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Jﬂlzmaaaf?agékL__r To-Wit:

I, _dAames Ylazwuke , a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, do certify that ORVILLE W. BELL
and JOSEPHINE F. BELL, his wife, whose names are signed to
the writing hereto annexed, bearing date on the /6 = day of

CLbﬂg » 1982, have this day acknowledged the same

before me in my said County.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this |3 day of

——

My commission expires‘: Ideué,i /)RS
A -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY /! )
Iji))?(],L, (N . JGd (— , a Notary Public in and for

the State and County aforesaid, do certify that D. B. Shupe,

Senior Vice President, who signed the hereto annexed writing

~

bearing date on the QQLA_ day of },{bbkg , 1982,
for EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP.,'A West Virginia corporation,
has this day, in my said County, before me, acknowledged the
said writiné to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ljléﬁ day of

Y , 1982. N

v i
/{/)]C. (WO A, i / ‘¢9~—\7/C“f

! Notary Publit
j

My commission expires: SITTERTREA, 4 15 EM B DRiniY

vivania Association of Notarias

Member, P

enng

05/10/2024
-4 -




N
| N WEST .
N 44200
T ®ems L Negoo3w
POST  graké 313162484 -
$52°22'w PN N43°40E
‘ 889.50 SR T S 29.47
| / g SE==T STAKE S .
PROPOSED N, N42os0'w
| z /W & WELL SITE \\\\ 182.00'
IRON PINS \\\\N3|035'w
BLACK OAK \\,149.00
ORVILLE W.BELL \
28.654 ACRES _ \
BOOK 796
PR PAGE 456 T
S43°S5'E - i
‘ 781.70 < / N68°07'30"E
1471.13
IRON -
| \V
EXHIBIT A
|l_ i
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP. \ggé,:’TOSEE%CCR|gLT‘t608F- WAY ON e OO/ (BOT ORISR
PITTSBURGH, PA. ORVILLE W. BELL PROPERTY Fl-1-510




Orville W. Bell
Rts 1
Fairview, WV 26570

June 21, 1982

Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Northern Division Complex

Rt. 1, Box 144

Fairview, WV 26570

Dear| Sir:

In accordance with the Right-of-Way agreement between Eastern and us
dated June 16, 1982, we request that Eastern leave unreclaimed all of the
access road constructed on our property to the extent that it is allowed
under Federal, State, and Local law and does not extend or increase any

of Eastern's obligationms.

Sincerely,

| A
| /

/’ - 7,
Y { /7 & ,/v . !
vl v 7. ¢

(o

Orville W. Bell

-9
1 ’ / ;’ Nn (o 7
21 a4 IR /»)\{\/

Jose h1ne F Bell
State o‘} u) Lo, v'!iﬂ&ﬁ Qi'ﬁ: )

L Sames \MNazure Notary Publle,

do heidoy certisy thy @Mu)&%{‘
persinaliy aprearsd heinre eh kn wledi

zh) ,« 1 t
ge executio of ot tantetit VY ilngsd

my na?:_' and othiccial Svai, ifis

. S /Qum-l. 19

My Commpssion Expifes July 14, 1985
Nalm Publis

Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Northern Division Complex

Rt. 1, Box 144

Fairview, WV 26570

05/10/2024



Northern Division Complex
Rt. 1, Box 144
Fairview, WV 26570

‘ Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
[aste'“ cual Koppers Building
, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
\
\

Mr, Thomas E. Huzzey, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 -~

June 18,1982

N

De%r Mr. Huzzey:

En&losed is material required by your office prior to plugging and mining through
operations for the J. G. Conaway #1 well (EACC-F1-468) which penetrates the Federal
No: 1 mine property located in Clay District, Monongalia County. :

Th# following items are enclosed:

1). 0G-1. 0il and Gas Permit Application. 5 copies.

' 2). 0G-9. Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well. 3 copies.

' 3). Form IV-9. Reclamation Plan signed by the SCD agent for the area.

| 4). Certified mylar original of the Well Location Plat.

‘ 5). Copy of the Right-of Way agreement between Eastern Associated Coal
Corp. and Orville W. Bell.

6). Copy of letter and well record from Pennzoil stating they have no
objection to the plugging of the well.

After plugging is complete, an 0G-7 (Notice of Coal Operator to Extend Workings
and| Pillar Plan), and an 0G-8 (Affidavit of Plugging) will be submitted to your
office as required.

Should there be any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 449-1911,
extension 250.

Sincerely.

AN,

n A. Veltch
dsident Engineer

JAV/teb
RECEIVED
XCi R. J. Jarrett (letter only)

‘ J. Hetrick, III (letter only) JUN 24 1982

‘ File (with enclosures) IVISION

\ c”Lﬁ§§%ﬁ£§$%FMmas

05/10/2024



. SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY—COMPLETION

SERIAL No FARM Ce Be Morgan’ WELL NO.L
ELEVATION_____ = N. 4 s E 15 w

LEASE No ACRES

Flaggy Neadow

WATERS OF

oistricr_Mamington. CQUNTY Marion. STATE W. Va, -~
DRILLING COMMENCED 12/2571%’95 COMPLETED 2/5/1896 DEPTH 1957
SANDS Tor BorTtom ELEv. Toe CASING

PGH. COAL OR #### 520 ’ lowl 158

" 1
-Big Injun . 1880 1987 6 %ﬁ%@g'—
o1l 1954 |
|
|
|

PACKERS AND DEPTH SkT

|
|
|

I
INITIAL PROD._Lisht Shgw
GAS TEST
SHOT_____~__ QUARTS

SANDBis Injun DEPTH 1954

<

REMARKS
m v "‘; = Egy e ey Py )
REPORTED BY DL e ABAN%N{:?/’LOVO/
R o .  fveLL Fi-46d
Ne- SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY—COMPLETION
SERIAL No FARM Conawa.y J. G. WELL No
ELEVATION N. 12 s = - 23 w
) ACRES 2
:.,E::R: or Branch of Bennifield : AW -
oistricT__Clay counyMonongalia BT . . L,
DRILLING COMMENCED 5/28/92 . COMPLETED 8/15/93 o DEPTH 2303'
SANDS TopL BoTTOoM ELEV. Tor | CASING
PGH. CoaL o® BiE@ TME 912‘ | 10 " 938'
Bi % Iniun - 5%{}9' %‘" :
2nd.P8,y-n0ne - — Uy J7 #9 LA

PACKERS AND DEPTH SET

INITIAL PROD._NO record
GAs TEsT__NO

SHOT. QUARTS

REMARKS " Not drilled thraéugh Big Injun "

sANnBig Injun DEPTH 2324’

p- 4 E 5 = z N record .
REPORTED a/‘(. ' D ecatil L ABANDONED = =~

05/10/2024



Form 26
2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L. S DIVISION

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 1982

N
ENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT %gg‘?ﬁgp\so\wsm

| i
Permit No. 001069832701

-

~Plug

Well No. B_ 1408

COMPANY Bastern fgaociated Coal Company ADDRESS Pittebure Pennsylyania
\ " p Mononecali:
FARM____J.G.Conaway DISTRICT__(Clav COUNTYliononzalia
T
\.
Filling Material Used
|
|
Liner | Location Amount Packer Location
. e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
- :
c:u:*-r-rmcxuns WOOD-812€ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
‘ o - - = =
| Cleaned oudt +o0  1A8A!
\\ 2an 2' fnhipe from shirface +o0- 1650°0
% Pumped 12 shcks m”ﬁ?@? in well
! - pumped 600'] exnandine cement miue from 1684 +a 10841
! . - - -
\
1L Ltor discussinge thellarse amount of gas preseht at thig well Yith
l i 85 esoopskiatason dAnd ¥Fanaseny T ‘Lnstm1g"gnfmmm$v Coall Compgny EDa
\
g Dapn Bainbridbe +0 leil this gement set averweekdnd an thok we cbn +ac
\
‘ Londay morniho to defermine ihe depth of vlug #nd o chekk forlecas
\
\‘ before more bement id run,We felt this 48 necescary withl this nuch gasg
\
\
mﬂ
\
Drillers’ Names Jeas Uiller, 2y Spi th
|
Remarks: | _ , e o ..
\ Contractor, Chisler Brothers, Cable tools
\‘ Cemented by Chisler,
\ iedelene eps, Randy ¥zikims Watking, Bill Vanscoy
\
|
\
i
\
\
|
|
uneugtk 27. 1982

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

5114

o g
130 o) e

3108

B

502
Ww@mw@%



oG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address.
16, Kind of Packer—____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth_____
] P o’ dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
oxie i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch iness Uye sk
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

DATE

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 |
2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_ 0010098271 -P1u Well No.___ .1/ C0
COMPANY,__Eaghern Associated (ol Company ADDRESS__Pittehurg, Dennaylyania
FARM L ‘-”#‘f?w’ﬁ'ﬁ9;”35§¥ﬁm3?:vrvw+g DISTRICT Moy COUNTY_ . anon galin

1
Filling MntTtial Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location

S — -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENTATHICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
oood haoth-o Ata + . o R A + o9
LT balclc srith 40018 =and try to 3rill outlboclk +o Jozs e

1 K

i

|

\
Drillers’ NarT‘mn Jass 1473 _r, oly o '
Remarks: ‘ 3

on ctor, Chisler others, Cable tools E
| sep 011982
VISION
QAR
1
1gust n;’; 1002 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

509

i1liam JI. Rlaaacr
o 2 10l OBH0264




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

DATE

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
' |
c !
e | SR | MM e
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sigepfe oo on
District. County 8V
65 Depthset______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____
¢ = e 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom________
Initial open flow——___. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Pert. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
- 05/10/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

RECEIVER

SEP 2 1982

% AND GAS DIVISION
; GO8_RTN-P1us ENT OFMINES
Permit No._001-0092327 " ~Plug Wdl N
COMPATNY stern Jssociated Coal Compmy ADDRESS Pittshure. Pepnsvlvania
FARM_ JeCaConaway DISTRICT__Clay COUNTY_llonongalia
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
f . 3
" PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIZE LOST
. - - - -

& slol>]
c

il ik

in bottomof

NTresen 4

10

r3

| _dramiiaan:

Qperator th cdean oht cement hack +o 105 afgd sef mechanicall ping
inside of $1d 8' caling and gel to surfage, tl en _proceef with loric,
cement Jjob{l feel this is the onlv safe wav #o oo due to the | o8 & oil
The cement!pl idlnot sek up and will not ghut off the gas

+the

haking

decigi QDo
- > ion
Drillers’ E‘Jnmn- Melvin ®ddv, Jegs Miller
Remarks:
o hisler Brothers,Cable Tools.,
L 4 (9] . . .
\ngus tu — 1. 1932 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"z

Bl ogs

502

tOT

ﬁW%@/M



QG- 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ‘ PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
. 6354 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
g P P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ ' Perf. bottom...______ -
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initial open flow.

; /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Perf. bottom_______

DATE

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il_ bbls., 1st 24 ilrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED

SEP -7 1982

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

’ ON
| INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT OIL AND GAS DIVISID
‘ WY DEPARTMENT
Permit No. 061=06983-R7"=-Plug Well No.,__'—1-468
COMPANY, Hasfern ‘gsgciafed Coal Company ADDRESS__Dittsburg, Pannaylyani
FARM JaGaCon _away DISTRICT lay COUNTY.llononzalia
Filling Matﬁrhl Used
|
Liner 1 Location Amount Packer Location
‘ —
‘ PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST
- s = - . e
Cement cle 1# ont babk +o 10631
echanical 113, otl 2+ 1055¢
zeled t9 surface
1ecks will be made olver the weekend for leakede
Bal cement wlll be ruh Tuesday morning.
\
1 T T
;
Drillers’ NamT Jags iller, elyin Tddy
Remarks: | .9 tost to e made by rlé¢s Bush,ll.5.H... inspector.
’; ontractor, Chisler Brothers, Cable tools
";:.:.-;)4.~pv~bc; :ﬂ“j. 1922, 1 hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
[illiam J. Rlasser 4509

2 W@ BF0V2624




oG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well.
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%

65 Depth set—__________
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilli leted_______ Total |, P

rilling complete Total dept 2 Pert. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom_—___
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used B,
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
" NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
- 05/10/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/2 RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF MINES B
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION SEP 13 1982
IVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORSILANDG A T OF MINES
Permit No. 0010200 ~-Plug Well No.__—=1-4683
COMPANY_Lastern ‘ssociated Coal Companv ADDRESS P3 Lisbhurg, Pennsylvania
FARM JeGe Conaway —DISTRICT Clay COUNTY . ononzalia
Filling Flnterial Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
v T Lo v 1 e 8
liechanical Flue set btz in 8' cogine - | o 106Q*
1 Jesk. tedt waa +alcon 1 ‘harlea RBuah 2 _Ir ) AM
no _gag progent as telts before plus was set sHowed
Pulled 743'|8' casinf,lost 144.2' at
b | ’ - 1
4 1 /2' czsj%ﬁ set fon surface £0-=1051-9"
1 4Q0 packs of Weduca cement and 200 ascls of Cheml Mhamn leynandsne
- cement in well.operattor will tac this tomowrow morninge hnd 244 whot is
reeded to come back lto surface.
All work subervi aed Bnd annroved by 4+hi e inandc+or
e - . o
Drillers’ Names aye Chisler ‘red Chigler Uelyin Bddy
Remarks:
Cemented by Chisler Brothers,
to 30 a.m ,due to brakedowns plug set at 8 P.
he "i;; 2, 1922, I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
ﬁ’T.]'V““"; O”"n
MMW”GT WELL INSPECTO®
o 05/10/2024

v

Nlnacr =00

QJ%MW ﬁ?z SieTmieT waLL marEcTon




QG-

oG.1n

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No..\

Oil or Gas Well\

(KIND)
l
i < N =T E—
Company ,'
s |
Address e
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm_ ’ I
13 !
Well No 0 | Siweof . .
District___ County. 8% I I —’
6 ’ Depth set_______
Drilling commenced " T 7 R
53/16 [
Drilling com leted. ot ldepth
g comp otal dep 3 l Perf.top_
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2. " Perf, bottom________
Initial open flow . /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used t et 0P
‘ Perf. bottom____

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hra, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
05/10/2024

BATE

DISTRICT wELL INSPECTOR




RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 1982

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
S DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES O A G IENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL LS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CopE)

To | THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Eastern Associated Coal Corp. Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
Nor:thern Division Complex, Rt. 1, Box 144 Northern Division Complex. Rt. 1, Box 144
Fairview, WV 26570 Fairview, WV 26570
Address Complete Address
See attached sheet June 18, 1982
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Clay ' District
Address
Monongalia County

Orville W, Bell

Lease or Property Owner

Well No._J. G. Conaway (EACC-F1-468)

Daybrook Road
Fajrview, WV 26570

Address J. G. Conaway, 50 Acre Farm
Inspector William Blosser Telephone 363-9105
TO |BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
reprEsented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

| e D Nedp),

‘Rys\dent Engineer Well Operator
S

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1. 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage zﬁﬁﬁ

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shalllexpire and be of no further force or cffect.
NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET B&ND 47 -061 -0698 RED-P

Permit Number

AENT FORM 068, MANNER
SU5.i3ed T2 gaTAN pe1rer WELL PLUGGED MysT g



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

1.) Cut out well to total depth if practicle, or to a minimum of 300 feet
below the Pittsburgh coal seam.

2.) Run well logs and directional surveys.

3.) Collars of any remaining old casing will be ripped at the coal seam.

4.) Fill well bore with fluid such that an overbalanced condition exists.
By tubing, using the '"BALANCED - PLUG METHOD'", set an expanding cement
plug between 100 and 300 feet below the Pittsburgh seam. A 4} inch 0.D.
(or larger) vent pipe will be installed from the surface to 100 feet
below the Pittsburgh seam and cemented to the surface and the expanding
cement plug will extend 20 feet into the vent pipe.

5.) After expanding cement has hardened, it will be tagged, and the well
bore annulus will be filled with cement, by tubing, to the surface.

6.) Vent pipe will be evacuated of fluid and a suitable vent installed on

the surface with necessary well identification plate attaced.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notiﬁed of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Ny

esident \Engineer Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owne perator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner hereinﬁ) &m;
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby % i

8th  {ay of—JULY 19 82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0Oil and Gas Division
By:_ﬁ/ﬁ_}ﬁ/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.
Eastern Associated Coal Corp. Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Rt. 1, Box 144, Fairview WV 26570 Rt. 1, Box 144, Fairview WV _ 26570
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Refer to attached sheet March 25, 1983
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Refer to attached sheet Clay District
ADDRESS
Orville W. Bell Monongalia County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Daybrook Rd., Fairview WV 26570 Well. No EACC F1-468
ADDRESS
J.G. Conaway, 50 Acres Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING William Blosser

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Monongalia
Melvin Eddy and Frederick C. Chisler

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Chisler Brothers ;
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
:vxﬁ commenced on the._. 23_ _day of ___July _ »19.82_, and that the well was plugged

filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND - 3:'_‘: L B : ,: Gm
1. Cleaned out welll to a depth of 1063 feet.

2. Ra

n 45" casing gp 1051'-9". Pumped 10 sacks of

ge

1, 3 sacks of |lime, 1% sacks of cotton seed,

and 2 bags of s#k dust.

3. Pulled 30 jointg| of 8" pipe, left 5 joints in

Set a tqgtal of

‘well bore from Z%3' - 887"'.Pumped 70 sacks of

1051*-9'f 45" casing

Ch

em—comp. cemenf, 330 sacks of Portland cement, starting at the

an

d 200 sacks of Chem-comp cement. Set wiper surface |

plug at 10317,

4. Ran 2-3/8" tubing to 302°', tagged top of cement,

at

302', and pumped 330 sacks of Portland cement

to

the surface.

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

Pittsburgh | 942'-952" 45" x 2" swedge with 27 stop at

(NAME)

the surface, 2" pipe with metal

(NAME)

plate monument welded to the

(NAME) 2.5 pipe .
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10 _th_day of
September 1982 ) / R
ke 4 =/ /” / / P 7, 74 // .
And further deponents saith not. d/j /( /z L &‘/é‘lj 05/10/2024
e \7/?(LA /r A /‘0 LZ <i (Cv{/j(:/) f‘v////
Sworn to and subscribed before me this---_s).z.ﬁ,-‘_day of MARch ,19. 83
R T
My commission expires: v Notary Publie.
3-Y. 25 Permit No, 061-0698-R-P

a-2- 3pI0 ‘worno|/



COMPANY

s O\ e 181
State of West Virginia i Vo . 1955 1Y;
Bepartment of Mines Io ;R
i iui VISION OF O
®il and Gas Bivision D%‘P et l\‘/i T OF ENERGY

Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
July 26, 1984
0ld Well -RED-7-08-8

Eastern Associated Coal Corp. PERMIT NO O61-O69§-§gfgglng Permit-7-08

|_Route 1, Box 144

FARM & WELL NO ___J, G, Conaway #EACC-F1-468
DIST. & COUNTY __ clay/Monongalia

LFairviewi West Virginia 26570

AULE

IN COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION Yes No
£3.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
17.02 Method of Plugging
1?.01 Materials used in Plugging
( 23.02 Maintained Access Roads
N 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste L
ZB.O4 Reclaimed Drilling Pits £—
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution L
17.06  Statutory Affidavit
7.06  Parties Responsible
7.05 Identificoation Markings (o

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNEM%

DATE = J/- 5= &

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

TMS /nw

TS K

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

November 20, 1985
DATE

05/10/2024



PENNZOIL COMPANY

601 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE e VIENNA, W.VA.26105 ¢ PHONE (304) 422-6565
Mailing Address: P.O. Drawer 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

June 21, 1982

John A. Veitch, Resident Engineer
Northern Division Complex

Route 1, Box 144

Fairview, WY 26570

RE: Pennzoil Lease No. 366-50
J. G. Conaway No. 1
Clay District, Mononacalia County
West Virainia

DeFr Mr. Veitch:

In reference to your letter of June 15, 1982 addressed to Mr. Curt
Lucas, this is to advise that Pennzoil has previously plugaed and abandon-
ed the J. G. Conaway No. 1 well, EACC No. F1-468, located on the captioned
lease. Pursuant to your request Pennzoil has no objection to Eastern Coal

re-entering and replugaing the J. G. Conaway No. 1 well orior to minina
through same. At this time Pennzoil cannot arant your request for the J. G.
Conaway No. 3 well and M. A. Ammons No. 2 well.

Eastern Coal's re-entering and repluggina opnerations will be at
Eastern Coal's sole cost, risk and expense. Also, Eastern Coal will in-
demnify Pennzoil against all claims and damaaes, includina deaths, resultina
from Eastern Coal's operations on Pennzoil's lease.

Sincere]y,
/¥ |4
/

C. W. Benson
Division Landman

kaé

05/10/2024



- 2 - A BT ljo()"

- 475
LaTTTUOR 39°37_3?_l Red L
WELL TOPO.
:'93"" . LOCATIO
469 e M
WELL oves.
P o\ ~ 30
® 565
WE’LL ‘ WELL
7 472 i R
WE.LL é’ {3 -2
470 //WELL @ ol
WELL WELL @joo
550 50” 537 @ g
WELL : L
15 538 ®F
A\ = - @
‘. 442,00 )
; $ gy 8503 564 qo
ug : 524.84'
- o ?‘,‘ zg%-rggpw \/ > : 0. '
2 ’0‘ O oo A S e N43°40E
@ ‘%P / y R Prone 29.47'
xz | 8¢ WELL Proposed .
/b= | o&' % SIB°02'E "4gg Access Road 42°50 W
g ‘ A 23200 Iron Pins 182.00
* °35'
= WELL Black Oak WELL ﬂ:g{;’.‘
aTe ORVILLE W. BELL i
) .
s 28.654 Ac. )

| %o\ 7 e "

i 5 ST

“ Iron 7~

ORVILLE Pin JOHN G.

| W. BELL / CONAWAY

fwebl. WELL - \

|

474 478 WELL

| o P 568

(e
Brarch gets
ranch of “./

| wew WELL

| arr 567

| | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY ‘,\ %l e
FILE MO. EL_EG:386 THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE e NG, R
ORAWING wO. El-l-5i0A BEST OF MY KNOWLEOSE AND BELIEF AND E o AR e~ R VS

LI SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED - I an e E
SCALE -‘—& - : #3€ : :
it o - BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED =13 N
ACCURAcY k% ©oF ANO PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT Of Z| . <7i7c

\‘ “ “'*'o y - // /;\ ,// / 1 ..‘."’\’- . : - "vh~“. e
PROVEN SOUR (siene0) o Lo/ 2, g o VIRGL @
ELEVATIONLSCS B 112 Ripis = g )

1 Ree._ /L1820 PLACE SEAL MERE
e eIt oo T e
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS OPERATOR'S WELL MO .fl-468

‘ AP WELL NO.

PORM V- <= - 06l -(c98-Rea-P
(a-78 e STATE COUNTY PERNIT

‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

| OIL AND GAS DivisioN
WELL TYPE:OIL .L6AS__LIQUID INJECTION _WASTE DISPOSAL___

‘ (IF"eAS", PRODUCTION —_STORAGE . OEEP __ SHALLOW ____

LOCATION: ELEVATION _148384°  warem SHED _BRANCH OF BENNIFIELD
| DISTRICT __CLAY COUNTY ___MONONGALIA
| QUADRANGLE _CRANT TOWN, 7-1/2'
SURFACE OWNER _ORVILLE W BELL ACREAGE .28:654
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OwneR LEASE acrEAsE(Q5/10/2024
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __ CONVERT—_ORILL DEEPER __REDRILL ./ _FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE —__PLVUS oFF OLp FORMATION __PERFORATE NEW
| PORMATION__ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON _'_CLEAN OUT amwp REPLVE \
TARGET PORMATION.__BIC_INJUN ESTIMATED oOEPTH _2363
WELL OPERATORCESstern Associated Coal Corp. OESICNATED AGENT _ JOHN A. VEITCH
ADORESS lNorthern Division Complex, Rt. I, Box 144 ADDRESS SAME
Ec:iirvle\wI WV 26570




Form 26
2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

el 1S

Permit NoL L0000

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

RECEIVED

SEP 1 3 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Well No._=1 /0

COMPANY —!7 Mo ,r,'J.,.w,,,\ csanniatad sl 'z,,\j ADDRESS a4 '-,"‘,Hw»—.:" ) AT T n;r‘! vaniao
FARM l] L. Conoway — DISTRICT 1. COUNTY__Llonongalis
Filling Mltefhl Used
l
Liner [ Location Amount Packer Location
{ R z
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
—
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
! - < e s e -
1
|
E
.l 2 al = ; S fakisa) atemem302!
\
{ E 1 3730 pdditiondl sacks and cdtenlsted surface
| ) i
1
| g oo N colnletadh
1 = *
| sroved byl thig indnector
\
\
)|
‘ —
\
1
\
— = —
Drillers’ Names e Chigsler 'rod Chidler,
Remarks:
Controctor, Chisler Brothers, cable tools
Cemented by Chisler Brothers

|

”;4“;;" 10, 1207 hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Rloga~r 502

'4113am T
Citlssss

@gé ST IO



oG-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

DATE

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
l

R B Sl
Company
P Size

16. Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size pheceaseyane .
District. County. 8%

654 Depthset____
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed_____ Total depth___________

rilling complete: otal dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Past.dop
Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
05/10/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR





